
Arklahoma STOL
Pocola, OK

Official Results
9/20/2025

Pos in 
Class

Race # Name Team Name Make Model Hometown Lowest 
Score

TO 1 LDG 1 TOT 1 TO 2 LDG 2 TOT 2 TO 3 LDG 3 TOT 3

Touring
1 307 John Douglas wyostolpilot 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY 631 314 DQ DQ 321 DQ DQ 272 359 631

Wilderness
1 30 Brandon Corn bcorn30 2024 Backcountry Boss Hearne, TX 198 95 DQ DQ 99 99 198 114 123 237

2 10 John McCardle _johnmccardle 2025 Bearhawk Bearhawk 5 Omaha, NE 229 94 DQ DQ 102 127 229 110 DQ DQ

3 603 Jared Garetson 2024 Backcountry Boss Wamego, KS 243 111 178 289 120 141 261 115 128 243

4 260 Luke Strandlund lukestrandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN 289 194 DQ DQ 159 130 289 191 DQ DQ

Backcountry
1 16 Brad Crawford bradcrawford86 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR 313 189 124 313 179 194 373 244 189 433

2 19 Jeff Harrell 2016 Champ Scout Oak Grove, LA 445 274 171 445 242 DQ DQ 257 213 470

3 42 Matt Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA 804 391 DQ DQ 416 DQ DQ 443 361 804

Adventure
1 40 Patrick McInteer 2025 Badlands Traveler Lincoln, NE 111 47 DQ DQ 55 82 137 60 51 111

2 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA 221 85 136 221 138 119 257 152 146 298

3 319 Braden Young 2013 CarbonCub EX Tahlequah, OK 247 67 180 247 84 198 282 104 171 275

Cub
1 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN 133 58 75 133 61 81 142 99 85 184

2 727 Tristan Nichols 2012 Cubcrafters Carbon Cub SS 158 66 106 172 58 100 158 65 DQ DQ

3 68 Nick Ardillo Scott_Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX 203 113 DQ DQ 105 98 203 86 166 252

4 108 David Warren 1967 Piper PA18 Super Cub 279 152 127 279 144 DQ DQ 141 176 317

5 71 Andrew Jardetzky 1957 Piper PA-22/20 602 337 DQ DQ 309 293 602 301 392 693

Vintage Cub
1 176 Ron Hansen 1946 Aeronca Champ Omaha, NE 530 341 210 551 383 185 568 334 196 530

2 76 Glenn CW Roberts Aggiepilot02 1946 Aeronca Champ Bellevue, NE 585 314 307 621 324 269 593 328 257 585

Sport
1 48 Eddie Sanches DevilGirl_48_STOL 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX 122 69 DQ DQ 68 67 135 52 70 122

2 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX 130 88 88 176 65 DQ DQ 68 62 130

3 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE 139 55 DQ DQ 61 78 139 62 DQ DQ

4 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS 153 68 DQ DQ 68 DQ DQ 77 76 153

5 540 Tanner McInteer 2006 Rans S7 Lincoln, NE 236 132 317 449 134 102 236 125 126 251

6 224 Jared Jestice 2024 Kitfox 7 Viola, AR 247 169 132 301 109 145 254 121 126 247

7 918 Scott Tyree 1990 Kitfox 4-1200 Princeton, TX 473 178 DQ DQ 181 DQ DQ 158 315 473

8 140 Merl Potter 2002 Nieuport 11 Alma, AR 552 373 283 656 381 339 720 307 245 552

Unlimited
1 9 Dan Reynolds dreynolds_chinook 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada 63 45 40 85 36 27 63 40 25 65

2 603 Jared Garetson jaredgaretson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS 105 73 74 147 61 65 126 60 45 105

3 232 Michael Busenitz 2024 Zlin Norden Whitewater,  KS 164 99 146 245 86 78 164 107 DQ DQ

4 3 Hal Stockman 2006 Rans S7 Elko, NV 308 128 DQ DQ 122 DQ DQ 120 188 308



Most Consistent Pilot

Arklahoma STOL

9/20/2025
Pos in Class Race # Name Make Model Hometown Class Dev Total Takeoff Landing

Unlimited 1 9 Dan Reynolds 1983 Chinook Valdez Special Dawson City, Canada Unlimited Class 24 9 15
Unlimited 2 603 Jared Garetson 2021 Badlands Traveller Manhattan, KS Unlimited Class 42 13 29

Cub 1 219 Lee Boyd 2019 CubCrafters Carbon Cub Apison, TN Cub 51 41 10
Wilderness 3 603 Jared Garetson 2024 Backcountry Boss Wamego, KS Wilderness 59 9 50

Adventure 3 319 Braden Young 2013 CarbonCub EX Tahlequah, OK Adventure Class 64 37 27

Vintage Cub 2 76 Glenn CW Roberts 1946 Aeronca Champ Bellevue, NE Vintage Cub 64 14 50
Vintage Cub 1 176 Ron Hansen 1946 Aeronca Champ Omaha, NE Vintage Cub 74 49 25

Sport 6 224 Jared Jestice 2024 Kitfox 7 Viola, AR Sport Class 79 60 19
Adventure 2 88 Adam Gordon 2015 Cubcrafters EX2 Oakdale, LA Adventure Class 94 67 27

Backcountry 1 16 Brad Crawford 2011 Aviat Husky A1C Hot Springs, AR Backcountry Class 135 65 70
Sport 8 140 Merl Potter 2002 Nieuport 11 Alma, AR Sport Class 168 74 94
Sport 5 540 Tanner McInteer 2006 Rans S7 Lincoln, NE Sport Class 224 9 215

Adventure 1 40 Patrick McInteer 2025 Badlands Traveler Lincoln, NE Adventure Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 2 19 Jeff Harrell 2016 Champ Scout Oak Grove, LA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ
Backcountry 3 42 Matt Peterson 1957 Cessna 172 Ethel, LA Backcountry Class DQ DQ DQ

Cub 2 727 Tristan Nichols 2012 Cubcrafters Carbon Cub SS Cub DQ DQ DQ
Cub 3 68 Nick Ardillo 2014 CubCrafters SS Dallas, TX Cub DQ DQ DQ
Cub 4 108 David Warren 1967 Piper PA18 Super Cub Cub DQ DQ DQ
Cub 5 71 Andrew Jardetzky 1957 Piper PA-22/20 Cub DQ DQ DQ

Sport 1 48 Eddie Sanches 2023 Just Highlander Willis, TX Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 2 11 David Kerley 2017 Just Highlander Spicewood, TX Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 3 94 Rick Boardman 2015 CubCrafters SS Henderson, NE Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 4 95 Matt Dorssom 1995 Kitfox 4 Lancaster, KS Sport Class DQ DQ DQ
Sport 7 918 Scott Tyree 1990 Kitfox 4-1200 Princeton, TX Sport Class DQ DQ DQ

Touring 1 307 John Douglas 1964 Cessna 182 Pinedale, WY Touring DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 3 232 Michael Busenitz 2024 Zlin Norden Whitewater,  KS Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ
Unlimited 4 3 Hal Stockman 2006 Rans S7 Elko, NV Unlimited Class DQ DQ DQ

Wilderness 1 30 Brandon Corn 2024 Backcountry Boss Hearne, TX Wilderness DQ DQ DQ
Wilderness 2 10 John McCardle 2025 Bearhawk Bearhawk 5 Omaha, NE Wilderness DQ DQ DQ
Wilderness 4 260 Luke Strandlund 2009 Murphy SuperRebel Mora, MN Wilderness DQ DQ DQ
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